
MJO	  Diaba)c	  Hea)ng	  Model	  Inter-‐
Comparison	  	  

&	  
Other	  Related	  Projects	  

A	  proposed	  sub-‐project	  by	  the	  WCRP-‐WWRP/THORPEX	  
MJO	  Task	  Force	  

With	  possible	  collaboraBon	  with	  GEWEX/GCSS	  	  

Duane	  Waliser,	  Xianan	  Jiang	  and	  MJO	  Task	  Force	  
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Courtesy,  
Dave Williamson, NCAR 

Aqua-‐Planet	  
Experiment	  

N	  Models	  =>	  N	  Answers	  



YOTC MJO Case Study Experiments 
• 6 periods identified w/ help M. 

Wheeler 

•  ~5 high-res-ish modeling 
groups committed (e.g. NICAM, GMAO 
GEOS, GMAO HiRes, CMMAP and GSFC MMFs, 

Rave/WRF.)  

• “Obs” from high res ECWMF YOTC 
analysis. 

Miura	  et	  al.	  2007	  

Dec	  2006	  MJO	  



RecommendaBon	  at	  Pan-‐GEWEX	  	  
MJO	  Task	  Force	  &	  GEWEX	  collaborate	  

on	  GCSS	  Subproject	  on	  MJO	  

• Leverages	  exisBng	  MJO	  programmaBc	  framework	  and	  
experBse	  but	  with	  need	  for	  GCSS	  experBse.	  

• IntegraBng	  cloud	  theme:	  shallow	  cu,	  congestus,	  deep	  
cu,	  straBform/anvil,	  cirrus	  

• 	  Pan-‐WCRP/GEWEX/CLIVAR	  Cross-‐Cut	  AcBvity	  



Transpose AMIP  
CMIP5 Model 
Evaluations 

• 4 periods; 16 5-day hindcasts in 
each 

• 9 proposed subprojects – e.g. 
Cloud Regimes, Wiliams; MJO, 
Moncrieff.	  

• Modeling Group Pledges 

• EC-‐Earth	  (Frank	  Selten)	  
• IPSL	  (Sandrine	  Bony)	  
• Met	  Office	  (Keith	  Williams)	  
• Meteo	  France	  (Michel	  Deque)	  
• MIROC	  (Masahide	  Kimoto)	  
• MPI	  (Bjorn	  Stevens)	  
• MRI	  (Masahide	  Kimoto)	  
• NCAR	  (David	  Williamson) 

YOTC	  Period	  

hadobs.metoffice.com/tamip	  



Jiang	  et	  al.	  2010	  

	  (10oS-‐10oN)	  

VerBcal	  DiabaBc	  HeaBng	  Structure	  of	  the	  Madden-‐Julian	  OscillaBon	  -‐	  Reanalysis	  

Curves:	  TRMM	  3B42	  rainfall	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Shading:	  DiabaBc	  heaBng	  



VerBcal	  DiabaBc	  HeaBng	  Structure	  of	  the	  Madden-‐Julian	  OscillaBon	  –	  TRMM	  
	  (10oS-‐10oN)	  

Curves:	  TRMM	  3B42	  rainfall	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Shading:	  DiabaBc	  heaBng	  
Jiang	  et	  al.	  2010	  



Western	  Pacific	  (150-‐160oE;	  10oS-‐10oN)	  

VerBcal-‐Bme	  evoluBon	  of	  the	  diabaBc	  heaBng	  associated	  with	  the	  MJO	  

Jiang	  et	  al.	  2010	  

Curves:	  
Black:	  	  TRMM	  rainfall	  
Green	  –	  Total	  	  
Blue	  -‐	  StraBform	  	  

Shading:	  
DiabaBc	  heaBng	  



1.	  Numerical	  experiments	  
•  Either	  AGCM	  (with	  climatological	  SST	  specified	  for	  simplicity)	  

or	  CGCM	  run,	  or	  both,	  will	  be	  integrated	  for	  20	  years	  based	  on	  
each	  parBcipaBng	  model.	  

•  Proposing	  to	  add	  a	  small	  number	  of	  case	  studies	  during	  YOTC	  
as	  forecast	  experiments	  to	  examine	  development	  of	  model	  
bias.	  

Requested	  output	  and	  model	  informa)on	  
a)  Brief	  Model	  Documenta)on	  
b)  2	  and	  3-‐D	  atmospheric	  fields	  –	  inclusion	  of	  all	  diaba)c	  terms	  
	  	  (GCSS	  has	  a	  fairly	  standard	  set	  of	  model	  outputs/diagnos)cs)	  
c)	  Common	  output	  format,	  grids	  and	  levels?	  
d)	  Archive	  loca)on	  –	  TBD	  	  
e)	  Target	  deadline	  –	  June	  2011	  



Par)cipa)ng	  Modeling	  Groups	  
(based	  on	  long-‐term	  simulaBon	  only)	  

1.  APCC/CCSM3:	  
2.  ABOM:	  Harry	  Hendon	  h.hendon@bom.gov.au	  

3.  CNRM:	  Gilles	  Bellon	  gilles.bellon@cnrm.meteo.fr	  

4.  CMCC:	  Andrea	  Alessandri	  andrea.alessandri@cmcc.it	  

5.  ECMWF:	  Frederic	  Vitart	  	  	  Frederic.Vitart@ecmwf.int	  /	  Franco	  Molteni	  

6.  GFDL/AM3:	  Bill	  Stern	  	  bill.stern@noaa.gov	  

7.  GFDL/HIRAM:	  Ming	  Zhao	  Ming.Zhao@noaa.gov	  

8.  GMAO:	  Siegfried	  Schubert	  	  siegfried.d.schubert@nasa.gov	  

9.  JAMSTEC:	  T.	  Yamagata,	  J.-‐J.	  Luo	  luo@jamstec.go.jp	  

10.  MPI/ECHAM6:	  Traute	  Crueger	  	  traute.crueger@zmaw.de	  /	  Eric	  Roeckner	  

11.  MRI/JMA:	  Akio	  Kitoh	  kitoh@mri-‐jma.go.jp	  

12.  NCAR/CCSM4/CAM4/CESM1/CAM5:	  Rich	  Neale	  rneale@ucar.edu	  

13.  PNU:	  Kyung-‐Hwan	  Seo	  	  seo@pnu.ac.kr	  

14.  SNU:	  In-‐Sik	  Kang	  kang@climate.snu.ac.kr	  

15.  UH/ECHAM4:	  Baoqing	  Xiang	  Baoqiang@hawaii.edu	  

16.  UKMO:	  Prince	  Xavier	  prince.xavier@metoffice.gov.uk	  

17.  U.Tokyo/MIROC:	  	  Yukari	  N.	  Takayabu	  	  yukari@aori.u-‐tokyo.ac.jp	  



ISVHE	  
Intraseasonal	  Variability	  
Hindcast	  Experiment	  

Suited	  for	  MJO	  &	  other	  ISV	  

Contacts:	  
Bin	  Wang	  &	  June-‐Yi	  Lee	  

Close	  CollaboraBon:	  
YOTC,	  AMY,	  APCC	  

ParBal	  Support:	  NOAA	  CTB	  	  	  




